
CLASS 1 - BABY  PUPPY  DOG (5) CLASS 1A - BABY  PUPPY  BITCH (9 - 2 absent)

1st 1 R Brown WILLOWLAWN COOL YULE (Imp UK) 63 D Schmelitschek DREAMWOOD SHEENA

2nd 3 K Handley GILTEDGE BAND OF BROTHERS 60 K Handley GILTEDGE SISTER ACT

3rd 5 L & I Olsen GOLDBRIOR PERFECT TO KEEP 64 M Stuckey GOLDKEY PLACE YOUR BETS

4th 58 K Atkinson MONTEGO MISS MATILDA

5th 59 D Grimes & G 

Kershaw

SIHSHAD SASHA ANGEL HEART

CLASS 2 - MINOR  PUPPY  DOG (6 - 1 absent) CLASS 2A - MINOR  PUPPY  BITCH (8 - 2 absent)

1st 10 MJ & PA O'Sheehy ANEIRABY SIRUS CHARM 74 S Stephens/T Platt FETCHNPOINT WHATZ ANOTHER ONE

2nd 9 T & P Kelly BURRAGUNDY DUSTY DROVER 70 P Middleton & J 

Salvestrin

FANTANGO JUST ONE LOOK (ai)

3rd 11 S Stephens/T Platt FETCHNPOINT WHATZ IN IT FOR ME 68 FT & BJ Hession GOLDTREVE RUBY ROSE

4th 69 L Josifovski LINKESTIS VISTERIA

CLASS 3 - PUPPY  DOG (7 - 1 absent) CLASS 3A - PUPPY  BITCH (10 - 1 absent)

1st 15 M Magnayon ATHALON MAGIC OF DIGBY 77 BR & ML Hanley DREAM MAX LUNA (Imp Swd)

2nd 17 R McNab ATHALON ADDICTED TO SIN 75 JH & S Batchelor KAPARLA IN THE WINNERS CIRCLE

3rd 16 D McKittrick ALNCLAIR MICKY FLYNN 83 A & J & K Upton JUKERAN DARE TO TANGO

4th 12 W Atkins DYKINTA LOADED BASES 76 J Dixon HOBSONVALE NIAMHS EMBER

5th 79 JM Prestidge GLENKING DOUBLE DELIGHT

CLASS 4 - JUNIOR  DOG (3) CLASS 4A - JUNIOR  BITCH (8 - 1 absent)

1st 20 J Dulke FANTANGO WILD OATS 86 Buffalo Kennels BUFFALO STENBURYS IDOL (ai)

2nd 21 D Stubbings CH DYKINTA JAZZ LEGEND 89 P Middleton & J 

Salvestrin

FANTANGO PLAYING THE FIELD

3rd 19 W Atkins DYKINTA WINDSONG 92 D Stubbings DYKINTA ARIETTA

4th 88 W & S McGrath ALNCLAIR AMAZING GRACE

5th 85 W Atkins DYKINTA JUST A WHISPER

CLASS 5 - INTERMEDIATE  DOG (11 - 2 absent) CLASS 5A - INTERMEDIATE  BITCH (10 - 2 absent)

1st 26 K Handley & D 

Petterwood

LARBELLAH TEAM LEADER 98 J Schwebel PHILENI PHANTASY

2nd 30 S Stephens CH BURRAGUNDY BRAVEHEART 97 S & L Neill GOLDBRIOR HOT MOCHA CHINO

3rd 25 LA Elliott TRIGOLDEN DREAM CHASER 100 A & J & K Upton JUKERAN RISE NSHINE

4th 27 E Pearman ELLJOA MONTE CARLO 102 R Yoshino JAPORIK WAIT AND SEE

5th 31 R Temple DOBRO FIRE KRACKER 99 G & Dr P 

Woodman

GAERHAYS GLEN ELWYN

R E S U L T S  -  MAY 2010 - B R E E D  S E C T I O N 
Judge - Mrs Margaret Bourn



CLASS 10 - AUST  BRED  DOG (11 -2 absent) CLASS 10A - AUST  BRED  BITCH (13 - 2 absent)

1st 43 S Stephens GR CH FETCHNPOINT KNEE JERKER 113 R & J Upsall CH BOZGOLD WALTZING MATILDA

2nd 42 CM Perry CH PERRECCA XCUSES XCUSES 111 S Stephens GR CH YELLOWFETCH WHATZIT TO U

3rd 34 JH & S Batchelor EURAIDD SUGAR DADDY CD 107 K Lynch CH YELLOWFETCH WHATEVER (ai)

4th 38 W & S McGrath CH ALNCLAIR ANZAC EDWARD 105 RR Easton SEADUEL DIAMONDS FOREVER

5th 35 J Brown PIARKI GOLDEN BALLS 103 W Atkins CH DYKINTA AINT MISBEHAVIN

CLASS 11 - OPEN  DOG (9) CLASS 11A - OPEN  BITCH (18 - 4 absent 1 W/D)

1st 52 R Temple CH FANTANGO FIRST KNIGHT 116 W Atkins GR CH/NZ CH DYKINTA TAKE A CHANCE

2nd 46 S & K Handley CH GILTEDGE BLACKWATCH 130 S Stephens & K 

Lynch

CH YELLOWFETCH SHININ LIGHT

3rd 51 CM Perry Ch Perrecca Zig Zag 123 L Josifovski GILTEDGE SHOWGIRL

4th 45 W Atkins & E 

Stubbings

GR CH DYKINTA SOUTHERN EXPRESS 129 R B Shapter MONTEGO MADISON AVENUE ET

5th 49 W & S McGrath CH ALNCLAIR GILLYS HERO 120 PM Denholm GOLDFLEECE SUCH IS LIFE

CLASS 12 - VETERAN  DOG (5 - 1 absent) CLASS 12A - VETERAN  BITCH (2)

1st 53 S Clark GR CH PERRECCA JUSTA BOY SCOUT 135 W & S McGrath CH ALNCLAIR ANN TICIPATION

2nd 55 R R Easton CH/NZ CH MONTEGO PENDRAGON'S QUEST 

(Imp NZ)

134 FT & BJ Hession CH GOLDTREVE WILD CHILIPEPA

3rd 56 W & S McGrath CH ALNCLAIR RICKYS REVENGE

BEST IN SHOW 113 - R & J Upsall's - Ch Bozgold Waltzing Matilda

RUNNER UP BEST IN SHOW 26 - K Handley & D Petterwood's - Larbellah Team Leader

BABY PUPPY IN SHOW 1 - R Brown's - Willowlawn Cool Yule (Imp UK)

OPPOSITE 63 - D Schmelitschek's - Dreamwood Sheena

MINOR PUPPY IN SHOW 10 - M & P O'Sheehy's - Aneiraby Sirius Charm

OPPOSITE 74 - S Stephens & T Platt's - Fetchnpoint Whatz Another One

PUPPY IN SHOW 77 - B & M Hanley's - Dream Max Luna (Imp Swd)

OPPOSITE 15 - M Magnayon's - Athalow Magic of Digby

JUNIOR IN SHOW 86 - Buffalo Kennels' - Buffalo Stenburys Idol (ai)

OPPOSITE 20 - J Dulke's - Fantango Wild Oats

INTERMEDIATE IN SHOW 26 - K Handley & D Petterwood's - Larbellah Team Leader

OPPOSITE 98 - J Schwebel's - Phileni Phantasy

AUSTRALIAN BRED IN SHOW 113 - R & J Upsall's - Ch Bozgold Waltzing Matilda

OPPOSITE 43 - S Stephens' - Gr Ch Fetchnpoint Knee Jerker

OPEN IN SHOW 116 - W Atkins' - Gr Ch/NZ Ch Dykinta Take A Chance

OPPOSITE 52 - R Temple's - Ch Fantango First Night

G E N E R A L   S P E C I A L S   -   R E S U L T S

RES CHALLENGE DOG - 30 - S Stephens'

CH BURRAGUNDY BRACE YOURSELF

CHALLENGE DOG - 26 - K Handley & D Petterwood's 

LARBELLAH TEAM LEADER

CHALLENGE BITCH - 113 - R & J Upsall's

CH BOZGOLD WALTZING MATILDA

RES CHALLENGE BITCH - 116 - W Atkin's 

GR CH/NZ CH DYKINTA TAKE A CHANCE



VETERAN IN SHOW 53 - S Clark's - Gr Ch Perrecca Justa Boy Scout

OPPOSITE 135 - W & S McGrath's - Ch Alnclair Ann Ticipation

CCD (6 - 2 Absent)

No Quailifers

Novice (3 - 1 Absent)

1st 144 J & M Roberts MONTEGO MONARCH OF THE GLEN

Open (15 - 3 absent)

1st 149 MP Manson ALNCLAIR MR TANNER CD

2nd 157 JH & S Batchelor KENZANNE HAYLEYS COMET CDX

3rd 146 J & M McMahon LEANR SHOT AT FAME CD

Utility (10 - 1 absent)

1st 165 JH Walder OC BUFFALO RUSTIC BLAKE

2nd 169 J Dixon & L Patterson CH EURAIDD JUST A GIGOLO UD

Winner of Winners

149 MP Manson ALNCLAIR MR TANNER CD

GUNDOG WORKING TEST - NOVICE (3 - 1 absent)

1st 172 AD Yerbury DYKINTA FIREFLY CDX

2nd 171 A Munn EURAIDD MORNING GLORY

GUNDOG WORKING TEST - OPEN (4)

1st 174 JH & S Batchelor KENZANNE HAYLEYS COMET CDX

Winner of Winners

174 JH & S Batchelor KENZANNE HAYLEYS COMET CDX

R E S U L T S  -  OBEDIENCE & GUNDOG WORKING TEST SECTION
Judge - Mrs Judy Van Der-Vegt (NSW) - UDX, Open & CCD

Judge - Mrs Alfreda O'Brien (NSW) - UD & Novice

Judge - Mr Jeff Griffiths (NSW) - GWT - Open & Novice








